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Service Number

Rank

Arm of Service

Age

Race

Length of Service
Month of Admission
Year of Admission
Last Treatment Facility

Circumstances
Surrounding Injury

Type of Case
Type of Admission
Type of Diagnosis
Line of Duty

1st Diagnosis

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location

2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis
Causative Agent
Final Result
Disposition

Cause of Disposition
Month of Disposition

Year of Disposition

Total Days (non-effective)

Hospital Days

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created 7/8/2024
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

01288062
Officer, Male

Infantry, General or Unspecified

June
1944
Not in a medical installation prior to death

Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.

Casualty, battle

New

Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or battle casualty
In line of duty

Wound(s), Penetrating

Abdomen, generally

Killed in action

Unknown, code not applicable

Bullet, Rifle

Graves Regis/Not in Med Instal prior to Death

First diagnosis field

June

1944

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day

Place of Final Cure

Sample Size

Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWII.
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Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 0-1288062

Name Johnson, Donald J.
Rank First Lieutenant
Division 82nd Abn Div
Regiment 508th Prcht Inf
Battalion

Company Hq & Hq Co
Cemetery Name Blosville

Plot Number A-09-167

Date of Burial 7/5/1944

Original Cemetery

82nd Cemetery Blo

Original Burial Plot A-04-167
Original Burial Dat 6/9/1944
Date of Casualty 6/7/1944
Type of Death KIA
Report Number 104.168
Burial Line Numbe 3347

Original Report Numbe

Original Burial Line #

Location of Death Executed by Germans at the bottom of Hill 30 in an Aid Station

Age

Month of Admissio June

Last Treatment Facilit Not in a medical installation prior t
Type of Case Casualty, battle

1st Diagnosi Wound(s), Penetrating

1st Anatomical Locatio  Abdomen, generally

1st Operation

2nd Diagnosi Killed in action

2nd Anatomical Locatio  Unknown, code not applicable

Causative Agent Bullet, Rifle
Final Result Graves Regis/Not in Med Instal pri
Month of Dispositio June

Current Days /Gen Hosp 000
Overseas Days

Place of Final Cure
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COMBAT INEANTRYMAN'S
COMBAT‘INFANTBVMAN'S
COMBAT INFANTRYMAN'S
COMBAT INFANTRYMAN'S
COMBAT ‘MEDICAL
COMBAT MEDICAL BADGE
COMBAT MEDICAL bADGE
BRONZE SERVICE

" I. UP'Sect Il WD Gir 151 ; 23 May 1945, the fol named Os and EM
AYMLN'S BADCE Lcatnumouﬂly for satisfac-
T rlP*n* ‘the NORMANDY ,France Campaign

BADGE

Aem

L L

LT COL HERBERT F BATGHELLER 019939

. Pfe

Murray_gnbayy.,rA.&

CAPT  'JOHN A BREEN 01295656
CAPT -  HAL M. CREARY 0452375
18T LT JOHN J DALY 01289700
‘CAPT - FRANCIS E FLANDERS 01283572
CAPT * WAYNE K HARVEY, 025264 -
1STNLT JOHN J JAMPETERO 01289738
2ND LT PAUL E. LEHMAN 01317804
% ® = e
2ND LT‘BENJAMIN F MEADOWS 01318700
LT JOHN A QUAID 0451679
1ST'LT'NORBERT J SCHWARTZ 01288129
-18T LT JOSEPH I SHANKEY 0443939
2ND LT VINFENT L SHEEHAN 01298303
18T LT TALBERT & SMITH .. 0328511 .
* 2ND"LT EIMER R.STULL 01294928
18T LT*EDGAR\R ABBOTT 01298300
2ND LT ELBERT.F HAMILTON 0495561
Pvt  Andrew Babjak 31334689
Cpl ~ Charles K Baldwin 14165778
. Pvt 'James. D Bateman ‘ 55628144*
Tec- 5 Sylveeter J Baysinger .. -

' 53403116
Pvtf Arthur F'Belmontez 39268035 .,
Pfc ‘Robert W Benson . 39195388 .
Pfe ~Orren W Billington 38281981
Pfe™ Edward Bitterman 39406229
Pfo Raymond H Bolin - 11998332 .
Pvt ‘Francis N Bowen . 32648434

" Pvt - Forrest V Brewer - 34024679 -

. Cpl  Robert G Brown . 39190279
Pvt  Bill C Buchanan =~ 37457556
Paul I Burns .. 6393167 .

- Pyt Charleg .E Butler . 33121444
. 8gt - Alva L Carpenter = ..11085271
.« Pyt 'Raymond.Carriere . 32798489 ;
-+ Pfe ' John R ‘Cnamberlin = 12199842
o Pvt Roy Chipman . . 16087804 -
Pfe Lloyd 0" Coffman 38300749
Cpl. Nesmer Cook - 15335237
Pvt  Donald Cornbread . 39412863
Sgt  Thomde G Cross 37191385
Pfc Robert E Crouch : 36561853
‘Pfo 15334241
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© 2l July 1945

o  Bection
BADGE ! (Posthumously)FRANCE v . i
BADGE (Posthumously)HOLLAND . . II
BADGE (Posthumouély )ARDENNES. . III

BADGE ' (Posthumously JRHINELAND .

(Fosthumously)FRANCE.

(Posthumousliy JHOLLAND ..ﬁ':'.
(Posthumously)ARDENNES
nRROWbEAD o w4 .

lST LT

2ND LT MACK G COOK

2ND LT EDWARD J C?EPINSKI
15T LT GEORGE: C DAVIS
15T LT FRED E GILLESPIE
18T LT RUBERT D HUGGINS
18T LT DONALD J JOHNSON |
2ND LT ROBERT W LOHMAN
18T LT ROBERT P MATHIAS
18T LT ROY W MURRAY
CAPT © 'GERARD A RUDDY .
- 2ND LT "WILLIAM S SCUDDER
18T LT EUGENE H- SHAVITGHV
‘CAPT . GEORGE W SIMONDS -
28D LT ARTHUR F SNEE -
2ND LT GENE H WILLIAMS
1ST LT VICTOR GRABRZ
CAPT EDWARD P KING

Pvt Charles E Bair

Pvt Seraphin J Basile
Pvt ° Nicholés V Battiste
~ 8/8gt Donald E Beers

Pve Raymond C Belair’
Pvt: Frank A Bennett
Pvt ' Dan R Benton

Pfe' Bteve Birow

Pfc - Ben D Blackmon
Pvt Thomas B Borzain
‘8/5gt Robert S Brand
'Pvt-  Charles N Brown
Pvt Elmér T Bryant
S/Sbt Joe Bundy '
Pfor -Williﬁm H Butcher
Pvt  Jéseph & Byrne .
;Pfc':=Eden F Carpénter
Pvt: John:E Carroll
‘Cpl- Lloyd W ‘Chaney
Pfc: Georgé L Choate :
l/Sgt'Raymond L Conrad .
Pvt - Ewell T Cooper ‘
Pre '\Wayne E Couch

Pfc Rene A Croteau

Pvt Douglas R Crutcher
:Pvt Pat Damico -
1 <~
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.‘,i01286062

0496744
01297848
01298835
0436334
01011074

. 01288062

01323012
01294692
01286682

. 01298765

01516975
C.283855
01234410
01287254
0437821
0444005

01283624
- 35424193

36820880
335833EL
35045241

©.39195406

13105764
6941082

135605183

35564338
11072613
12093458
36860051
14125214

6663064
35741214

. 32801540

32383145
32549589

. 38220866

36737029
35017469
18078638
14085473
11107445
38300747
- 19050268



